PARTS LIST

10” JOBSITE TABLE SAW MODEL NO. C10RA3

PARTS LIST FOR SCHEMATIC Always order by I.D. Number

HKU# 1.D. Description Size QrTY HKU# 1.D. Description Size QrY
726434 08VH CORD CLAMP 1 726605 OKND HEX. NUT M5*0.8 T=4 2
726437 09JK WRENCH 1 726612 0KQJ CROWN NUT M8*1.25T=12.5 2
325693 09XJ COMPRESSION SPRING 1 726622  OKRX HEXAGON NUT AND FLAT WASHER Mé*1.0 4
726438 0B23 SADDLE 1 726625  OKSW STRAIN RELIEF 1
726439 0B24 SPRING 1 325733  OKUX TERMINAL 1
726440 0B27 POINTER BRACKET 1 325734  OKWU LEAD WIRE ASS"Y 1
726441 0B2B NEEDLE POINTER 1 726635  OLSL CIRCUIT BREAKER SWITCH 1
726442 0B2E SWITCH BOX 1 325744 10K SIDE COVER 1
726443 OB3H INSERT #23 1 325746  10JN SET PLATE 2
325911 0B3K INSERT #23 1 325747  10JP SIDE COVER 1
726444 0B3R WRENCH 1 325748  10JR LOCATING BAR 1
726446 0B99 SPACER 2 325749  10JS ROLL PIN 1
726447 0B9C PLUNGER HOUSING 1 325750 10JU ANCHOR PLATE 2
325696 0B9M  STRAP 1 325751 100V LOCATING BAR 1
726448 0B9P CLAMP 2 325755 10J1 SIDE COVER 2
726450 OBA4 SPACER 1 325757  10K2 BUSH 2
726451 0BA9 SPACER 2 325758  10K4 PARALLEL PIN 2
726452 OBAA CLAMP 1 325761 20GJ BRACKET STOP 1
726453 OBAB SHIM 1 726657  20WQ HEX. HD. BOLT Mé*1.0-50 1
726454 OBAC  SETNUT 1 726628  212M LEAD WIRE ASS'Y 1
726455 OBAE ARBOR COLLAR 1 325763  213B SPACER 4
726457 OBAU SUPPORTING PLATE 1 325764  21CX FOLLOWER PLATE 1
726462 0BB2 PARRLE RING 1 726711 238S POINTER 1
726466 0GDO BLADE 1 325765 2391 CR.RE. PAN HEAD TAPPING & WASHER SCREW 4
726476 0J3uU HEX WRENCH 1 726762  275R LOCATION SEAT 1
325703 0J4D FLAT WASHER @5*10-1 4 726782  287H RETAINING CLIP 1
726477 0J4E FLAT WASHER P6*13-1 1 325766 28BN COVER 1
726478 0J4F FLAT WASHER P8X16-2.5 1 325767  28C3 RACK 1
726479 0J4H FLAT WASHER ¢10*30-0.2 2 325769  28EX NEEDLE POINTER 1
326153 0J4M FLAT WASHER P@12*21-1 2 726799  28L9 LOCK KNOB 1
726485 0J6T FLAT WASHER 3/16*3/4-1/16 4 726804  28MG HAND WHEEL ASS'Y 1
726486 0JsU FLAT WASHER 3/16*1/2-3/64 1 726805 28MH HAND WHEEL ASS'Y 1
726488 0J70 FLAT WASHER 1/4*3/4-7/64 2 726811  28P2 ROCKER SWITCH 1
726490 0J76 FLAT WASHER 1/4*3/4-1/16 2 726812 28PA KNOB 1
325708 0J7E FLAT WASHER 5/16*11/16-1/16 8 726290 29PD WARNING LABEL 4
726495 0J8D FLAT WASHER 3/8*3/4-5/64 2 325774  29Ré STICKER 1
726497 0J95 SPRING WASHER [0l 2 325775  29R9 CUSHION 1
726500 0JAA WASHER 8 1 325777  2BEL FLAT WASHER ®4.2%12-1 2
726501 0JAE EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER P4 2 325778  2BSW NUT 1
726502 O0JAF EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER ®5 1 325779  2BYT HEX. NUT M10*1.5T=6 2
325710 0JE6 C-RING 4 325780 2BYZ BRACKET 1
726513 0JED C-RING 1 325782 2CCA HANDLE 4
326154 0JP9 HEX. HD. BOLT M5*0.8-12 2 325787  2CF3 BODY SHELL 1
726534 0JX7 HEX. SOC. SET SCREW Mé6*1.0-6 2 325788 2CFé6 TABLE #CD 1
325850 0JXL HEX. SOC. SET SCREW M10*1.5-12 1 325789  2CF7 EXTENSION TABLE #CD 1
325847 0KOZ HEX. HD. SCREW AND WASHER M8*1.25-16 4 325790  2CF9 RAIL (FORNT) 1
325715 0K15 HEX. HD. SCREW AND WASHER Mé6*1.0-20 3 325791 2CFA RAIL (REAR) 1
325849 0K16 HEX. HD. SCREW AND WASHER M8*1.25-16 1 325792  2CFE HANDLE #CE 3
726538 0K25 HEX. SOC. HD.CAP SCREW M5*0.8-20 1 325793  2CFL LOCATING BAR 1
726539 0K2B HEX. SOC. HD. CAP SCREW Mé6*1.0-16 4 325796  2CFV HANDLE 1
325913 OK3E CR. RE. PAN HD. SCREW & WASHER M5*0.8-10 1 325800 2Cs2 BEVEL ANGLE ADJUSTMENT ASS'Y 1
726543 OK3G  CR.RE. PAN HD. SCREW & WASHER M5*0.8-12 1 325805 2DFB BLIND RIVET 6
726549 0K57 CR. RE. COUNT HD. SCREW MS5X0.8-16 1 325813 2DYS ANGLE ROD 1
326720 0KéU CR. RE. TRUSS HD. SCREW M4X0.7-8 1 325814 2DY6 SPACER 1
726553 0K72 CR. RE. TRUSS HD. SCREW M5X0.8-12 1 325815 2DY8 MOVABLE COVER 1
726557 OK7K CR. RE. ROUND WASHER HD. SCREW Mé6*1.0-12 2 325816  2DY9 FRONT COVER 1
726561 0K8C CR. RE.COUNT HD. TAPPING SCREW M4*18-10 4 325818  2E8N MOTOR 1
726562 0K8D CR. RE.COUNT HD. TAPPING SCREW M4*18-16 2 325819  2EAS RACK (FRONT) 1
726566 OK9T HEX. HD. TAPPING SCREW M5*16-16 6 325821  2EFU RETAINING CLIP 1
726567 0K9U HEX. HD. TAPPING SCREW M5*16-25 4 325822 2EGI SLEEVE-RUBBER 1
726570 OKA4 CR. RE. PAN HD. TAPPING SCREW M4*16-16 2 325823  2EHM WARNING LABEL 1
726572 OKAP CR. RE. PAN HD. TAPPING SCREW M5*0.8-10 1 325827  2EHT CAUTION LABEL 1
325723 OKB3 CR. RE. PAN HD. TAPPING SCREW M4*18-8 2 325828  2EHV CAUTION LABEL 1
325724 OKBA CR. RE. PAN HD. TAPPING SCREW M5*16-12 6 325831 2EJW BLADE GUARD ASS'Y 1
726574 O0KC8 CR. RE. TRUSS HD. TAPPING SCREW M4*16-16 2 325832 2EX POWER CABLE ASS'Y 1
726575 OKCA CR. RE. TRUSS HD. TAPPING SCREW M5*12-12 2 325833  2EKO RIP FENCE ASS'Y 1
726576 OKCH CR. RE. PAN HEAD TAPPING & WASHER SCREW M5*0.8-12 2 325834  2EK1 MITER GAUGE ASS'Y 1
726577 OKCX CR. RE. PAN HD PLAIN WASHER TAPPING SCREW M5*0.8-10 2 325837  2ERP HEIGHT REGULATING BOLT ASS'Y 1
726578 OKCY CR. RE. PAN HD PLAIN WASHER TAPPING SCREW M5*0.8-12 4 325838  2ET3 SCALE 1
325727 OKCzZ CR. RE. PAN HD PLAIN WASHER TAPPING SCREW M5*0.8-16 2 325839  2ETC LABEL 1
726581 OKDR CR. RE. PAN HD. SCREW M5*0.8-10 1 325840  2ETF LABEL 1
726585 OKFé CR. RE. PAN HD. SCREW M4*0.7-8 2 325841 2ETH LABEL 1
726587 OKFG CR. RE. PAN HD. SCREW M5*0.8-12 2 325922  2F6F RETAINING CLIP 1
726588 OKHZ CAP HD. SQ. NECK BOLT Mé6*1.0-12 2 325923  2F6Q COVER 1
726589 0KJ4 CAP HD. SQ. NECK BOLT Mé6*1.0-35 1 325924  2F6U COLLAR 2
726590 0KJS CAP HD. SQ. NECK BOLT Mé6X1.0-80 2 325925  2F9H BRACKET GROUP ASS’Y 1
726596 OKMR  HEX. NUT M5*0.8 T=4 1 326158  2FG9 SCALE ASS'Y 1
726597 OKMS HEX. NUT M6*1.0 T=5 2 326100  2FEZ LABEL 1
726603 OKMY HEX. NUT M8*1.25 T=6.5 1

- 69 —



10” JOBSITE TABLE SAW MODEL NO. C10RA3




10” JOBSITE TABLE SAW

MODEL NO. C10RA3

PART LIST FOR STAND
HKU# 1.D. Description Size QTY
726482 0J4wW FLAT WASHER 8.2*18-1.5 4
325712 0JPV HEX. HD. BOLT 2
726617 oKQY LOCK NUT M8*1.25 T=8 2
325915 0ZW7 WING NUT 1
326151 2457 FLAT WASHER ®10*22-2 2
325794 2CFM BRACKET ASS'Y #CE 1
325795 2CFN BRACKET ASS'Y #CE 1
325797 2CFW RUBBER FOOT BUSH 3
325920 2F5Y FLOOR PLATE 1
325921 2F69 LEVELING PAD 1

- 71 -



10” JOBSITE TABLE SAW MODEL NO. C10RA3

PART LIST FOR MOTOR

HKU# 1.D. Description Size QrY
326905 OHX9 NEEDLE BEARING 1
328122 0JB8 WAVE WASHER BWW-6200 1
326907 0JX3 HEX. SOC. SET SCREW M5*0.8-8 2
328123 oKCQ CR. RE. PAN HD. TAPPING SCREW & WASHER M5*12-65 2
328124 OKTA STRAIN RELIEF 1
326910 0QM2 BRUSH HOLDER ASS'Y D27*26.5 2
328125 0QQT BRUSH ASS'Y 2
326243 OQRO BRUSH COVER 2
326912 OR20 BAFFLE 1
328126 10ZC MOTOR HOUSING 1
328127 2B79 CR. RE. PAN HD. SCREW & WASHER M5*0.8-35 4
328128 2DY4 BRACKET 1
328129 2E8P ARMATURE ASS'Y 1
328130 2E8Q FIELD ASS'Y 1
328131 2E8Y RETAINING CLIP 1
328132 2E9P ARBOR SHAFT ASS'Y 1
328133 Y43L CR. RE. COUNT HD. & WAHSER SCREW M4*0.7-12 4

2B79,

- 72 —





